
◆WHO    : 　All students

◆NOTES

◆ SCHEDULE

Schedule

April 11 (Fri) Male Faculty of Medicine
 (Nishi-Futenma Campus)

Female
Faculty of Medicine

 (Nishi-Futenma Campus)

April 14 (Mon) Male Senbaru Campus Female Senbaru Campus

April 15 (Tue) Female Senbaru Campus Male Senbaru Campus

April 16 (Wed) Male Senbaru Campus Female Senbaru Campus

April 17 (Thu) Female Senbaru Campus Male Senbaru Campus

April 18 (Fri) Male Senbaru Campus Female Senbaru Campus

April 21 (Mon) Female Senbaru Campus Male Senbaru Campus

April 22 (Tue) Male Senbaru Campus Female Senbaru Campus

April 23 (Wed) Female Senbaru Campus Male Senbaru Campus

April 24 (Thu) Male Senbaru Campus Female Senbaru Campus

April 25 (Fri) Female Senbaru Campus Male Senbaru Campus

◆Medical checkup is by appointment only.
   Go to the website below or scan the code on the right to make an appointment.

  (6) When taking an X-ray, you should not wear any decorated (including with buttons), embroidered or graphic T-shirt.
        Please wear a plain T-shirt (any color is acceptable).

◆WHERE : Faculty of Medicine (Nishi-Futenma Campus) ※On April 11(Friday).
                   Health Administration Center　※From April 14(Monday) to April 25 (Friday)

  (5) Wearing masks is recommended.

※ You can start to make an appointment from Tuesday, April 1, 2025.
   https://www.hokekan.hac.u-ryukyu.ac.jp/

MORNING (8:45 - 11:30) AFTERNOON (13:00 - 16:00)

*International students who have difficulty speaking Japanese should take a medical checkup
either on  Tuesday, April 15 or Wednesday, April 16.

SPRING 2025 ANNUAL MEDICAL EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

　(2) Please answer the web-questionnaire in advance.

　(3) Print out and fill out the "Personal Health Records"  in advance and bring it along with your student ID card when
       taking the medical exam.

　(4) You cannot take the medical exam if you have a fever of 37.5℃ or higher or symptoms of a cold.

　(1) An appointment is required; please make an appointment through the Medical Examination Appointment Site.

◆WHEN  : Morning 8:45 - 11:30 / Afternoon 13:00 - 16:00


	英語版

